PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6819162

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| HITOSHI SAITO | 01/19/2021 |
| YOSHIMITSU TAKAGI | 02/10/2021 |
| TOSHIKI ONO | 01/22/2021 |
| MASAFUMI ZAMA | 01/25/2021 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SONY SEMICONDUCTOR SOLUTIONS CORPORATION |
|-------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 4-14-1 ASAHICHO |
| Internal Address: | ATSUGI-SHI |
| City: | KANAGAWA |
| State/Country: | JAPAN |
| Postal Code: | 243-0014 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17274094 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6176468000

Email: SonyAdministrators@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: RANDY J. PRITZKER

Address Line 1: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 2: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2211

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | S1459.72639US00 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | EMMA DEREBERRY |
| SIGNATURE: | /Emma Dereberry/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/19/2021 |
| | |

Total Attachments: 4

source=S145972639US00-ASI-RJP#page1.tif source=S145972639US00-ASI-RJP#page2.tif source=S145972639US00-ASI-RJP#page3.tif source=S145972639US00-ASI-RJP#page4.tif

| Title of Invention | INFORMATION PROCESSING APPARATUS AND INFORMATION PROCESSING METHOD, IMAGING APPARATUS, MOBILE DEVICE, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM |
|--|--|
| Docket Number | SYP328096US01 |
| As the below named in | ventor, I hereby declare that: |
| This declaration | The attached application, or |
| is directed to: | United States application or PCT international application number PCT/JP2019/030046 filed on 31 July 2019. |
| The above-identified a | pplication was made or authorized to be made by me. |
| I believe that I am the | original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. |
| | that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine t more than five (5) years, or both. |
| WHEREAS, | Sony Semiconductor Solutions Corporation |
| | as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: i-shi, Kanagawa 243-0014 |
| desires to acquire the application; | e entire right, title and interest in said invention and the above-identified United States patent |
| acknowledged, I here identified United State and reissues, extensio in countries foreign to | EFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby by assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the above-est patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, as and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in ing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries; |
| own name and the ri | on to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its ght to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the ion and any other relevant treaties; |
| foreign countries to is interest in and to t | orize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in usual and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and |
| respecting said invent continuation-in-part, s Letters Patent to be is | the that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me ion, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said sued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, gns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries. |
| LEGAL NAME OF | INVENTOR |
| T . | |
| Inventor: Hitoshi SA | TO Date: January 19, 2021 |
| Signature: / Hitoshi Sa | ito / |

| Title of Invention | INFORMATION PROCESSING APPARATUS AND INFORMATION PROCESSING METHOD, IMAGING APPARATUS, MOBILE DEVICE, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM |
|--|---|
| Docket Number | SYP328096US01 |
| As the below named in | ventor, I hereby declare that: |
| This declaration | The attached application, or |
| is directed to: | United States application or PCT international application number PCT/JP2019/030046 filed on 31 July 2019 |
| The above-identified a | pplication was made or authorized to be made by me. |
| I believe that I am the | original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. |
| | that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine i more than five (5) years, or both. |
| WHEREAS, | Sony Semiconductor Solutions Corporation |
| | as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: i-shi, Kanagawa 243-0014 |
| desires to acquire the application; | entire right, title and interest in said invention and the above-identified United States patent |
| acknowledged, I herel identified United State and reissues, extension in countries foreign to | EFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby by assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the aboves patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, as and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in ing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries; |
| own name and the ri | in to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its ght to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the ion and any other relevant treaties; |
| foreign countries to is interest in and to t | orize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in sue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and ne same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and |
| Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries. | |
| | |
| LEGAL NAME OF | INVENTOR |
| Inventor: YOSHIMIT | SUTAKAGI Date: February 10, 2021 |
| Signature: / Y | oshimitsu Takagi/ |

| Title of Invention | INFORMATION PROCESSING APPARATUS AND INFORMATION PROCESSING METHOD, IMAGING APPARATUS, MOBILE DEVICE, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM |
|---|---|
| Docket Number | SYP328096US01 |
| As the below named | inventor, I hereby declare that: |
| This declaration | The attached application, or |
| is directed to: | United States application or PCT international application number PCT/JP2019/030046 filed on 31 July 2019 . |
| The above-identified | application was made or authorized to be made by me. |
| I believe that I am th | e original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. |
| | e that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine of more than five (5) years, or both. |
| WHEREAS | Sony Semiconductor Solutions Corporation |
| | o as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: gi-shi, Kanagawa 243-0014 |
| desires to acquire t application; | ne entire right, title and interest in said invention and the above-identified United States patent |
| acknowledged, I her identified United Sta and reissues, extensi in countries foreign | REFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby eby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the abovetes patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, ons and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in using on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries; |
| I hereby assown name and the | ign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its right to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the ation and any other relevant treaties; |
| foreign countries to interest in and to | thorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal e full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and |
| respecting said inve- continuation-in-part, Letters Patent to be | ree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me tion, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said ssued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, igns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries. |
| LEGAL NAME O | FINVENTOR |
| T . | D . |
| Inventor: TOSHIKI | ONO Date: 2021/1/22 |
| Signature: / TOSHIR | I ONO / |

| Title of Invention | INFORMATION PROCESSING APPARATUS AND INFORMATION PROCESSING METHOD, IMAGING APPARATUS, MOBILE DEVICE, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM |
|--|--|
| Docket Number | SYP328096US01 |
| As the below named in | ventor, I hereby declare that: |
| This declaration | ☐ The attached application, or |
| is directed to: | United States application or PCT international application number PCT/JP2019/030046 filed on 31 July 2019. |
| The above-identified a | oplication was made or authorized to be made by me. |
| I believe that I am the | original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. |
| | that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine more than five (5) years, or both. |
| WHEREAS, | Sony Semiconductor Solutions Corporation |
| | as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: -shi, Kanagawa 243-0014 |
| desires to acquire the application; | entire right, title and interest in said invention and the above-identified United States patent |
| acknowledged, I herel identified United State and reissues, extension in countries foreign to | EFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby by assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the aboves patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, as and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries; |
| own name and the rig | n to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its that to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the ion and any other relevant treaties; |
| foreign countries to is interest in and to the | orize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in sue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and he same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and |
| Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries. | |
| IEGAI NAME OF | INIVENITOD |
| LEGAL NAME OF | IN VENTOR |
| Inventor: Masafumi Z | Date: January 25, 2021 |
| Signature: / Masafumi | Zama / |

RECORDED: 07/19/2021